OVERNIGHT STAY PERMISSION SLIP EDWARDS COUNTY FAIR

Only Edwards County 4-H members, siblings, parents, leaders & alumni may stay overnight.

4-Hers who plan to stay overnight during the fair to care for their livestock, are responsible for having this form completed and turned in at the 4-H Fair Office by **8:00 PM** on Wednesday of the Edwards County Fair, ABSOLUTELY NO EXCEPTIONS!

All 4-Hers must have a 4-H adult chaperone stay with them that will be responsible for their safety and behavior. *One parent will be responsible for NO more than seven (7) 4-Hers.* A sibling over 18 may sign to stay only with his/her siblings. All 4-Hers and youth that do not have permission to stay are to leave the fairgrounds no later than 11:00 p.m.

Edwards County Extension Agents, the Edwards County Extension Council and the Edwards County Fair Board will not be responsible for supervision.

CIRCLE WHICH NIGHT(S) YOUR CHILD WILL BE STAYING AT THE FAIRGROUNDS:

	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday		
4-Her's Name:			4-H Club	:	
Street:		City:	Z	Zip:	Age (as of 1/1/of current year):

4-H Members: Your signature indicates that you understand that you have permission to stay overnight for the purpose of caring for your livestock and that you are expected to be on your best behavior. Any improper behavior on your part will not be tolerated and your parents will be notified immediately to pick you up. You are reminded of the Edwards County 4-H Code of Conduct. Disciplinary action will follow the Code.

KANSAS 4-H CODE OF CONDUCT

As a participant in the Kansas 4-H program, you have the responsibility of representing Kansas 4-H to the public. You are expected to conduct yourself in a manner that will bring honor to you, your family and 4-H. To do that, you must:

- 1. Conduct yourself and your project work in a manner that is trustworthy, respectful, responsible, fair, caring and in good citizenship.
- 2. Be responsible for your actions by following the rules and being accountable. This includes being in assigned program locations/sessions, abiding by deadlines, times and housing arrangements. If you are unable to participate or need assistance, notify those in charge of the event/program.
- 3. Treat yourself, other people, animals and property with respect, using good manners, dressing appropriately and by not using profanity. You will be personally responsible for any damage caused as a result of your behavior. Know that the use of tobacco, alcohol, and non-prescribed drugs by youth is illegal.
- 4. Demonstrate caring for people other than yourself. Know that harassment of any type is illegal and prohibited at all 4-H event.
- 5. Be a good citizen by participating fully, and helping those around you have positive experiences.

We have read this form over carefully and understand the terms for which permission is granted for the 4-Her named above to stay overnight at the Edwards County Fair.

4-H Member

4-H Member's Cell Phone

Parent/Guardian's Signature

Parent/Guardian's Cell Phone

Chaperone's Signature Limited to one parent per 7 members. Chaperone's Cell Phone